- CONFIDENTIAL

Operator: License # 3882

Form ACO-1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI \ G ! i\l A L s
eptember 1999
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

/ 067{//

API No. 15 - 15-009-25225-0000

Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. County:  BARTON

Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 NW SE NE Sec. 15 Twp. 17 S.R. 12 [] East IJ West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 1707 feet from NORTH of Section .
Purchaser: GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION « 887 feet from EAST Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: CLAYTON CAMOZZI

Footages Calculated ﬁéNearest Outside Section Comer:

Phone: (303) 831-4673 cicleone) (NE) SE NW  SW
Contractor: Name: SOUTHWIND DR £ 8 oy Lease Name: JENISCH Well #: 1-15
License: 33350 . RNTIAL Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER JAN @ g ?009 Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion: K Q @ Elevation: Ground: 1865 Kelly Bushing: 1875
__ X NewWell __ Re-Entry Wo\rkové}‘ Total Depth: 3440 Piug Back Tota! Depth: 3405
X__0il SWD __ = SIOW _ = TempAbd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 383 Feet
Gas ENHR _ SIGW Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? OYes K No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Altemate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening ___ Re-pef. ____ Conv.to Enhr/SWD (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
___ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposat if hauled offsite:
___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
9/16/2008 9/22/2008 11/4/2008 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R O East [ west
Rocommision Date e eacned T Rorenpioton Data County: Docket No.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete an to the best of my knowledg

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Signature: //

== ¢
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: / 1/8/2009
Subscribed and swom to before me this 8™ day of JANUARY

209;
Notary Public: {

Date Commission Expires:

R=CEVED
KANSAS COSPORATION COI

CHITA, KS

CONSEvﬁVATlON DIVISION




Side Two

-

Obgrator Namg: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC. Lease Name: JENISCH

Sec. 15 Twp. 17 S. R 12 [0 East X West County: BARTON

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time
toot open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.
Attach final geologist well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken X Yes X Log : Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0 Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Sample Sent to Geological Survey Yes TOPEKA 2731
HEEBNER 2970
Cores Taken O Yes DOUGLAS 2997'
\/ BRN LIME 3066'
Electric Log Run X Yes LANSING 3086'
(Submit Copy) ARBUCKLE 3329’
TD 3440’
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION
DENSITY - NEUTRON
SONIC LOG
MICROLOG

CASING RECORD K New [ Used
Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole | Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks

Purpose of string | “nieg | Set(in0.D) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives

SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23 383" CLASS A 200 2% GEL & 3% CC

60/40 POZ 25
ECON-O-BOND 125 S#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE

PRODUCTION 7-7/8" 5-1/2" . 3433

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Depth

Purpose: Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Perforate
Protect Casing
Piug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4 JSPF 2989 - 2994 500 GAL W/ 20% MUD ACID 2989 - 2994

REACIDIZED 2000 GAL W/ 28% NE W/ 3% MAS

[ EAEDPN B0 S

INASNTT TN o R EIea vaemsn o
e ECANTION G 1

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packe{/As N Liner Run <
AN

2-7/8" 3401 AN 0 Yes B No CONSERVATION DIVISIO
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method WICHITA, RS
11/4/08 [ Flowing X Pumping [0 Gas Lift O Other (Explain)

Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 5

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

O vented O sold O Usedon Lease [J Open Hole X Perf. O Dually Comp. O Commingled 2989 - 2994
If vented, submit ACO-18.)

[ Other (Specify)




SAMUEL GARY JR
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
an integrated energy company

January 8§, 2009

Mr. Dave Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room — 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Jenisch 1-15
Barton County, Kansas
API# 15-009-25225-0000

Dear Dave,

\éttached pleasé\@gi the\é;—l, Well History Désg;iption of Well and Lease, along with
s

eologist Report, DST’s, Ebettric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings
sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely, ,
SAMUBFGARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
V RECEIVED
/ / KANSAS CCRPCRATION COMLISEION
glc::))it:;igamozm jaN 122009
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Enclosures WICHITA, S
SO A
S
A/

1560 Broadway, Suite 2100 | Denver, CO 80202 | www.samgaryjr.com




SALLIED

MENTING Co, LLC

Cementmg & Acidlzlng Services

24 S. Lincoln Street

P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665-2906
(785) 483-3887
(785) 483-5566

Voice:
Fax:

Blll To

Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.
c/o Kelly Branum :
P O Box 448

Russell, KS 67665

Invoice Number:

INVOICE
Sep 16, 2008

4

Invoice Date:
Page: 1

SEP 23 1008

" Payment Terms .

Net 30 Days

ServiceDate "-Due Date

Sep 16, 2008 10/16/08

‘Unit Price" "Amount.

Gel
Chloride
Handling

Surface

Extra Footage
Mileage Pump Truck
Head Rental

Double Cup Plug

[ZDéG OCOMP OW/O ILOE OGG

AFE #.

Mileage 200 sx @.10 per sk per mi

\ON PSR

coNSE“"c\i\\m wo

T35~

13.50

20.25
51.50
2.25
20.00
991.00
0.75
7.50
110.00
66.00

2, 565 00
81.00
309.00
450.00
440.00
991.00
62.25
165.00
110.00
66.00

ACCT #:

(30

APPROVED BY:

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE

Subtotal

5,239.25

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
INVOICE. 112% CHARGED

Sales Tax

190.32

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS

Total Invoice Amount

5,429.57

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

Payment/Credit Applied

°5,429.57

VAN
AN

- (5255




ALLIED CEMENTING co., LLC. 32940

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 3\ RVICE POINT

IS IS 12w
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START |JOB FINIS
DATEC}/é 08 @ oo M 10I® em (1N tadpM i\ %0 Hm

VI R i 1-18 oo Odia , |W K0 [V TSE

OLD OR @(Clrcle one)

CONTRACTOR __ Sothdlad  #] OWNER Seam  &yeu

TYPE OF JOB Jactace '

HOLESIZE /24" D. S¥67 CEMENT

CASINGSIZE  ¥34° DEPTH 383 ALglOUNT ORDERED ]96 s¥ (’ ) ¢vien
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ‘ % Ce 2% Gel

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX 200 # MINIMUM &~ coMMON_ /96 54

MEAS. LINE /SHOE JOINT /. § / POZMIX
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /<5 GEL 4 4
PERFS. CHLORIDE __ 75 5.«
DISPLACEMENT ,‘23 44 A4Ls oates ASC

EQUIPMENT

pgarsiy t-""\
| SR PTSLCAE

cohg MMNSION

. ; )/
PUMP TBgUEIZ CEMENTER”)(: ﬁlC N '
# HELPER fin R
BULK TRUCK ! 1AN 127008
# Y56~ 2%/ prRivER _XefL o, S
BULK TRUCK AHCHITAKS

# DRIVER HANDLING Aoost @ 2.25 4H450.0D
MILEAGE _ 2O s X, IO X 22= H4b.00

REMARKS: TOTAL Jé,ﬁﬁé 0
/.0& on Ao#ﬂm Aremé C, rpuh:l on ©
P et 190'5k Common 34 CL SERVICE
2% Gel , Sl
O Lliced (Il 2T A DEPTHOFJOB 383”7
ol Infes pond hot . PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Q2Loo
— EXTRAFOOTAGE _ F3FT @ , 25 62.25
R MILEAGE 2.650_ Mos.00
//t C "/Z,M/ﬂ')ée v FOLD )\(x ((2
e~( Fed @_//Mb.60 _[IH.0p
@

ONONONOEONONONONS

CHARGETO: ___ AP kaf‘j

STREET

ToTAL /,328.45

CITY
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
/" B‘QO\Lk ('U\(IO lG.00 Gb6.0O

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

ToTAL _lb.0O

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME X ﬁ\a n /< ,:Q O DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE ¥ % ,@W




PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE

10f2 1970-SAM013 09/23/2008
4 INVOICE NUMBER
Pratt - \W -
B 3 .
! SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LERSENEME Jenisen
L B . i
. P-0.BOX448 . COUNTY BartorRECE‘VED
o  RUSSELL KS =~ 67668 T Js(;rg DESCRIPTION ComentN | Gagijia{Pive:
ATTN: CIOKELLYBRANUM e  ,oBconTACT  CIO M e
SAMUEL GARY JR.
& ASSOCIATES, INC. Q/Zé
. —/
f JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
1970-02551 301 Net 30 DAYS 10/23/2008
QTyY UofMm UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 09/22/2008 to 09/22/2008
1970-02551
1970-18307 Cement-New Well Casing 9/22/08
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00| Hour 2160.000 2,160.00
Depth Charge; 3001-4000'
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00| EA 250.000 250.00
Plug Container Utilization
. Charge
Cement Float Equipment 1.00| EA 360.000 360.00
Auto Fill Float Shoe o \‘:.,‘5\0“
Cement Float Equipment ' (.(,‘.\l :;c,o\“‘ 1.00| EA 400.000 400.00
Latch Down Plug and Baffle ,“;‘%6@95\0
Cement Float Equipment 300?‘ 1@\\% 8.00] EA 110.000 880.00
Turbolizer e N\ A\ o}
Extra Equipment bla @\()N‘ 1.00| EA 200.000 200.00
Casing Swivel Rental A
Mileage O e 180.00| DH 1.400 252.00
Blending and Mixing Service
Charge
Mileage 150.00{ DH 7.000 1,050.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Mileage 581.00{ DH 1.600 929.60
Proppant and Bulk Delivery
Charges
Pickup 75.001 Hour N ,»_,!4.2530 o 318.75
Unit Mileage Charge(Pickups, R AT . T
Vans, or Cars) e
Additives : 625.00| EA o' 0750- | 468.75 T
Cal-Set PR
Additives 32.00| EA f\<§.<7»00 11840 T
Cello-flake E/ '
Additives 14.00] EA 0.250 .
o Ge/ EDRLG O COMP OW/O O LOE |0 ca& 5350 T
Additives < Wf’ 100.00| EA 7.500 750.00 T
1 A.392 AFE #. 7359
Additives acet# 138= 42 900.00| EA 0.670 603.00 T
Gilsonite
Super Flush 1l
kCaIcium Chloride 214.00| EA 1.050 224.70 T)




PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
20f2 1970-SAMO013 09/23/2008
| : INVOICE NUMBER
energy services
1970002544
Pratt
T SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LEASENAME senisch  RECEIVE D
L P.O.BOX 448 e WELL NO. é‘f
e 9 COUNTY arton
v RUSSELL KS 67668 , STATE KS SEP 26 2008
° AT K KELLyoanum T JOBDESCRIPTION  Cement-New gl Gasing/Pipe:
‘ £ JOB CONTACT C/O KELLY = E_IAEBSY flj‘\lné
] .
/__Jo8? EQUIPMENT # FURCHASE ORDER NO. TERWS DUE DATE
1970-02551 301 Net30 DAYS|  10/23/2008
ary UofM | UNIT PRICE |INVOICE AMOUNT
Cement 125.00| EA 11.000 1,375.00 T
50/50 POZ
Cement 55.00| EA 12.000 660.00 T
60/40 POZ
Supervisor 1.00| Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
e e
Seo™
s 13
WS N '}.7@9’
W DN\S\O“
\:\IP’\“O“ S
GO“SE qﬁ\c\'\“"“
JON TN T
TSR
KCC
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BID DISCOUNT -3,118.36
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP SUBTOTAL 8,875.34
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX 243.24
MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL

QALLAS, TX 75284-1903

9,118.58
/




BASIL

epergy sery Ice S, LP

Subiject to Correction

FIELD ORDER pERLiVA

Lease

. Well#
Tcn/l..s' c. A

Legal

S /7 /R

Date

9-dad- -0

Customer ID

State

County E}Af‘l’Or\)

Statlol 4 7‘/ / <_S

SAm G»m JR.+ Ass¢, Jﬂd

/<_.§..-.

Depth Formation
Casing Depth ,

Shoe Joint

3.5

Casi " D
BN 3 #Ye

Job'[y L§

C 4les

mODP>IO

Customef Repres, ntat}Vf Treater
Y 6( AV um

/f//t'/‘/ [ wte rTh

AFE Number

PO Number

Materials
Received by

b

DLS

" Station
Code

Product
Code

QUANTITY

MATERIALS, EQUIPME;.QZI', an{SE ICES USED

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

lcproy

135 <K

co/so Poz. B

-

K L3200

cPlod

35 sk

4,({/90 Lo

\géﬂ.n eYs)

cClo

2a1b

Cell- Flafe

~T.

£ Ik Yo

¢ C 109

4 (b

calicom C.._A/a side

Py

-y
[ gor \I o SION
N

cc />

_bas (b

g 239.70

cal-sel KANGAS OO

i 44805

cc 139

oo lh

Fla-322 pl A 2200

g hse.00

CCROV

214 lh

cement (Gel TION DIVISION

(53,59

cclol

Qoo ()

\A- 4]

-1
-]
-~

[
WICHITA, P

G ',.s o}d r.4‘“(

N L0200

< /SS]

,Qumer-nu T

L NES. 00

|cFEon

_500;;1\
len

[.myc/w Do o l/)lui ~Qnaffle 5/7 (qu :

L_Y00.00

C £ 135l

/e A

)414'10 el /‘/O/HL_Slzoe 6/&. (B/UC )

s

| 380 00

CF bS]

p——

/u/»LoL:}&" .5/) /@/UL\

den

W X &0.0D

| Flol

)50m.

f/eﬂdv ccq*uik.! mf/er\ Te

¢ /050,00

Ell3

S&l Tm

Bulll Qel Chy-

4 90l9.¢0

Ei00

NS mi

H/Ur‘f pAi /en<¢ CA(‘ p c.ku

LSty 7.5

LE2Y0

J1¥0 8

[74
6'6/000:/09 '\“m')(l/d? .Se/u,§g C_Ac-

g A59.00

Soeo0X

| eA

Serdice CW?fUJSOf Chq -Pr.s'l’glrs o.uL ' .

£ /NS00

|cEFaoY

[-Yhes

Dem‘L QM Zoo/ G’Oag

# 21000

¢ Esod

[-Soh

P/DS c:oﬂfa:ﬂe/ Wil g stion Cén/ré

K gye.00

i
P
2
P
o
P
P
P
P
p.
P
3
P
P
p
P
P
P
£
£

CE sol

C_ﬂ_c,,vr Sioivel oée,u fal

H 200.00

leA

D scauwted Price

p!uS ‘,/,;-)”S

Ko 5133

TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc. » www.taylorprinting.us




BASiIC

energy- services, LE

TREATMENT REPORT

Cu(sAolge /‘A ry 1.@ ¢ A SSC_ l (U¢ Lease No. _ Date - .-.,
enisch  fo4s "MV jmasc t 1. 97aa 0% ..
??zdéb(r)dg)r# Sta.t'?f'rﬂ ‘H K, . Casm? /Q | De th‘[j; CountyB ar 'I'O e ‘ Stalt% <
TYPGJ b . Formatton Legal Description
on){; Steiug C N LLp?
PIPE DATA | PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casung?zq, Tubing Size | Shots/Ft - _SKQ Y é id e/, j;ATE APF}ES)S P /.$n,u e o .¢J
D53 [P leom | S sk (S8 M 2Yeed 5% NS Heal set
Yol 1 b[*M™ | From o Yy ¥ Flake s H -M7_sw, te| @ 13,5400
Max P\ress o.u Max Press . F?o m : ',-‘:Td‘-"';- % |-Frac 3" WL A Ay, R R A5Min.. - -
W$ &nnecﬂon Annulus Vol. From To /2. & /5 / Suger 4—’/0 < l, A /’ p!:‘POUfedG /( =, 7{ Annulus Pressure
Plu% Depth Packer Depth Erom To. Flﬁsll]‘:_5 l, o n far Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Represerw}(a;tng Bf'A W Station Managjh ve Sco #__ Treater A | | e > Y 7; A
Service Units 38443???0’\ 165051 /T826 ||98é0
Rt wcgﬁgu ke Lonettal (B0 1y [Shieid: .
Tme _Pressure | Pressure | Bbls. Pumped __Rate .| __Service Log 5’0(47% Wy ,49/ ﬂr/q g
1960 ' . ow loe. Dicenic Lafed, Setp, Pimihé
' kA\!’\QF&r%;OIR}\_TIOF'IuOlﬂ"lSNUf\ Lﬂ"f‘fu( OMN ch/f\RS “‘1’ ﬁ@{ (@t{ . . !
510530 - .S’.‘gw-# —~>/,7 S.S /HL cAs e - ST, JIZ ~>$"
_ " cept (3-8 N-9-/]-13-
225 CONSERVATION B 1" Chciws @ 3423 Nook up /J»m?. sy
- r_IU"*L m/ﬂ»qy QBall ¢0F-$'7//oa,74 Ko‘f’”{'& FPP
Q;éz,b/_;gﬁ)# IR i ﬁ'fA//'la LYoYA _Suﬂerf/asé’lz:
' - Y ﬁumm36z>l /4‘70 @oOJCR'
i < @ # ,‘ s nf}:x +ﬂvm,ﬂ als é/?Oﬂo’L & /i .S'CAUC"‘J/-'
:)oog 34 5 |miy +ﬂw~ﬂ /RJ}/CSéO/_SOﬂO‘L@ 13.8%
/-,,d M’Y"“\/( C,M+" f\.&é ou\/’ﬂ«m/*([uu&
_ Drop L. O Ploy.
233 gso % lstad Decp. © 51 ABL cap. Bob%Ppe
D50 b O 5 cqul/ LY PST of bo Abk ou?
ng_.‘f)’lﬁuoéw (‘?/":>~ : P/Cl‘i Socord . /
‘ﬁ s b 7 SL _ P}os : QAT//O/' W/D?O.S/"-S éO/C/o /o{
r§ i f"-' . ! 3' A p/u‘f Mo«sc Ho)f wf/&sk‘?,ﬂ,‘ o L5 |
004 < — - oé ,Co r"// '7(&
Kon g 7‘/,//1/_@- ﬂ//f/%;, AL e B ,///; :
0244 o P.0). Box 86 x 4-8 1 § ‘

' Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




